amended by Oad. 2979

ORDINANCE NO. 2941

meraed By ondays ? TITIE: an Ordinance assending Section 1 of Ordinance No. 2213 designating the wards within the City of Albany.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

## Section 1: AMENDMENT

Section 1 of Ordinance No. 2213 is amended to read as follows:

"Section 1: WARDS

For the purpose of municipal representation, the City of Albany is hereby divided into three (3) wards designated and bounded as follows:

Ward No. 1 is hereby declared to include all of that property of said city west of the center line of Washington Street.

Ward No. 2 is hereby declared to include all of that property of the city lying east of the east boundary line of Ward No. 1 and lying west of the following line:

Beginning at the north end of Main Street in the City of Albany; thence along the center line of Main Street to the center of Queen Avenue; thence west along the center line of Queen Avenue to the center line of Hill Street; thence south on the center line of Hill Street to the city limits of the City of Albany.

Ward No. 3 is hereby declared to include all of that portion of the city lying east of the east boundary line of Ward No. 2."

Passed by the Council: February 8, 1961

Approved by the Mayor: February 8, 1961

Effective Date: . March 10, 1961

ATTEST: